K. Ramesh, Dr. K. Arunachalam, S. Rooban Chakravarthy / International Journal of
Engineering Research and Applications (IJERA) ISSN: 2248-9622   www.ijera.com
Vol. 3, Issue 2, March -April 2013, pp.990-999
990 | P a g e
Experimental Investigation on Impact Resistance of Flyash
Concrete and Flyash Fiber Reinforced Concrete
K. Ramesh, Dr. K. Arunachalam, S. Rooban Chakravarthy
(Asst. Prof, Dept of Civil Engg, K.L.N. College of Information Technology, Sivagangai dist, India.)

as per the nomenclature using Indian ink before
being placed under water for curing.  The details of
the Impact test specimens used for this investigation
are shown in the Table No. 2.
     Table No.2 DETAILS OF THE IMPACT
SPECIMENS.
Mix No. Steel fiber % Fly ash %
C 0 % 0 %
S0F10 0% 10%
S0F20 0% 20%
S0F30 0% 30%
S0F40 0% 40%
S0.5 0 .5% 0 %
S1 1 % 0 %
S1.5 1.5 % 0 %
S0.5F10 0.5 % 10 %
S0.5F20 0.5 % 20 %
S0.5F30 0.5 % 30%
S0.5F40 0.5 % 40%
S1F10 1% 10%
S1F20 1% 20%
S1F30 1% 30%
S1F40 1% 40%
S1.5F10 1.5% 10%
S1.5F20 1.5% 20%
S1.5F30 1.5% 30%
S1.5F40 1.5% 40%
III. Test results and Discussion
3.1 Impact Resistance
 The impact resistance of the specimen was
determined at 28 days, 60 days and 90 days. The